
 

 

EXHIBIT E 

TAB 2 

Change Orders 
  



Filed: 2023-10-10 
EB-2023-0298 

Exhibit E 
Tab 2 

Page 1 of 1 
CHANGE ORDERS 

1.1 INTRODUCTION 

1. In accordance with the terms of the EPC Contract, seven Change Orders were

executed to address events that impacted the original scope of work described in

the EPC Contract.  All seven Change Orders are attached.

2. Table Ex. E.T2.1 provides a table of concordance reconciling the EPC Contract

Change Orders 6 and 7 with the corresponding events as described in Exhibits C

and D to this Application.

3. The amounts found in Change Orders 6 and 7 pertain only to the CCVA and

COVID-19 incremental costs incurred by Valard.  Because these Change Orders

pertain to the EPC Contract only, any differences between amounts shown in

Table Ex. E.T2.1 and amounts identified in Exhibits C and D, are due to the

inclusion in the latter of costs not incurred or claimed by Valard.

Table Ex. E.T2.1 
Reconciliation of Change Orders with Amounts Requested 

Event Corresponding Change 
Order 

Amount On Change 
Order 

COVID Direct Costs Change Order #7 $21,586,103 

COVID Productivity Loss Change Order #7 $89,014,103 

Wildfires Change Order #6 $20,526,459 

Change Order #7 $282,805 

Kama Cliffs Change Order #6 $9,091,760 

Change Order #7 $2,977,976 

White Lakes Narrows Change Order #7 $3,961,420 

ROW Delays Change Order #7 $10,133,021 















Project Director



EXHIBIT V-1 
FORM OF SCOPE CHANGE ORDER 

SCOPE CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 

Contractor: Title: Date: 
Valard Constrnction, LP Ontario East-West Transmission Project 7 /08/20 

CONTRACT CHANGE: (Detail) See below Amount 
(Circle Credits) 

This Scope Change Order No. 4 effective July 8, 2020, is issued to amend the Engineering, Procurement and 
Construction Agreement for Transmission Facilities, by and between NextBridge Infrastructure LP ("Owner") and 
Valard Construction LP ("Contractor"), effective as of December 5, 2017 (the "Agreement") as specified below. The 
initial capitalized tenns used herein, unless otherwise defined in this Scope Change Order, shall have the meanings 
ascribed to them in the Agreement. 

Incorporate the following additional Scope of Work based on changes identified during performance of the Work and 
as further described in Deviation Notices (SDN's) below: 

SDN #002 - OHSW & OPGW Upgrade $ 30,000.00 
SDN #004 - RONI Hardware $ 84,000.00 
SDN #006 -Analysis of Tower Reaction on FDN designs $ 97,044.10 
SDN #007 - EGLA Compatible Hardware $ 94,000.00 

SDN #008 - Reimbursable - Office Rentals I Furniture $ 64,101.26 
$289,476.00 

SDN #009 - Reimbursable - Equipment Rentals $698,272.23 
SDN #011 - Timber Management Fees 

Contract Start Date: December 51 2017 Total Authorized Amount 
This Scope Change Order $1,356,893.59 

Contract Completion Date: October 11 2021 

Schedule of Prices: Lump Sum Fixed Price 

M'ORK/SERVICE START DATE: WORK/SERVICE END DATE: 

COST HISTORY Primary Cause of Change (Check One) SCHEDULE 

!Original Contract Price 
- ~Change Does Not Affect $520,500,000.00 (CAD) Variance from Quantity Estimate -

rrotal Previous Changes Auth. $ 11,880,861.09 (CAD) - Regulatory Requirements Guaranteed Substantial 

rrhis Change (Net Amount) $ 1,356,893.59 (CAD) x Construction Changes Completion Date 

~irm DEstimate 
-
- Engineering Changes 

ri'otal Contract Price $ 533,737,754.68 (CAD) - Other Department Requests Ochange Does Affect 

(lncludinQ this chanQe) Vendor Caused (Identify Back Charges) Guaranteed Substantial -
~ould this Scope Chrge lrder Impact Other Contracts? Constructability Completion Date 

LJes X No -- Other (Specify) 

Accepted by Contractor: Owner Authorization: 7, CONSTRUCTION LP NEXTBRIDGE INFRASTRUCTURE LP 
By: Valar ~partner By: Upper Canada Transmission, Inc., its general partner 

Signature: Signature: 
Name (Print) // ~UV 0tLA_,,z1 #I~ Name (Print) 
Title (Print) f/{2£><f1.:::Lr 'i) I~ Title (Print) 
Date: .Jv'-'t.. (2CJ, 2UZb Date: 

-; 

Rev. 11/21/15 Page 1of1 

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text
Vincent J. Scrima

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text
Vice President

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text
July 9, 2020

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text



Steve Sousa
Chief Commercial Officer
August 24, 2021

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text
Vincent J. Scrima

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text
Vice President

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text
8/25/2021

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text



EXHIBITV-1 
FORM OF SCOPE CHANGE ORDER 

SCOPE CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 

ontractor: Title: Date: 
Valard Construction, LP Ontario East-West Transmission Pro· ect 11/05/21 

ONTRACT CHANGE: (Detail) See below 

This Scope Change Order No. 6 effective November 5, 2021 , is issued to amend the Engineering, Procurement and 
Construction Agreement for Transmission Facilities, by and between NextBridge Infrastructure LP ("Owner") and 
Valard Construction LP ("Contractor"), effective as of December 5, 2017 (the "Agreement") as specified below. The 
initial capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined in this Scope Change Order, shall have the meanings 
ascribed to them in the Agreement. 

Incorporate the following additional Scope of Work based on changes identified during performance of the Work and 
s further described in Deviation Notices (SDN's) below: 

SDN #00037 - Current out-of-scope costs associated with the Kama Cliffs access restrictions and helicopter program 
cope changes 

SDN #00038 - Current out-of-scope costs as a result ofMNRF Forest Fire Emergency Area Order Force Majeure 
vent 

ontract Start Date: December 5 2017 Total Authorized Amount 

Amount 
(Circle Credits) 

$ 9,091760.00 

$20,526,459.00 

This Scope Change Order $29,618,219.00 
ontract Completion Date: October 1 2021 

chedule of Prices: Lum Sum Fixed Price 

ORK/SERVICE START DATE: 

riginal Contract Price 

otal Previous Changes Auth. 

his Change (Net Amount) 

COST HISTORY 

$520,500,000.00 (CAD) 
$ 13,593,026.42 (CAD) 
$ 29,618,219.00 (CAD) 

IKJFirm DEstimate 

otal Contract Price $ 563,711,245.42 (CAD) 
(lncludinQ this chani:ie) 

ould this Scope Chrge lrder Impact Other Contracts? 
LJes X No 

ignature: 
ame (Print) 
itle (Print) 
ate: 

Rev. 11/21115 

Accepted by Contractor: 
V ALARD CONSTR TION LP 

200 td., its general partner 

November 5 2021 

WORK/SERVICE END DATE: 

Primary Cause of Change (Check One) 

Variance from Quantity Estimate 

Regulatory Requirements 

X Construction Changes 

Engineering Changes 

Other Department Requests 

Vendor Caused (Identify Back Charges) 

Constructability 

Other (Specify) --------

SCHEDULE 

(EJcbange Does Not Affect 

Guaranteed Provisional 

Completion Date 

Ochange Does Affect 

Guaranteed Substantial 

Completion Date 

Owner Authorization: 
NEXTBRIDGE INFRASTRUCTURE LP 

By: Upper Canada Transmission, Inc., its general partner 

Signature: 
Name (Print) 
Title (Print) 
Date: 

Page 1 ofl 

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text
Vincent J. Scrima

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text
Vice President

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text
11/5/2021

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text

VAH0THU
Typewritten Text





Steve Sousa
Chief Commercial Officer
August 4, 2022

Ron Reagan
Vice President

9/1/2022


	Exhibit E Tab 2 Change Orders
	1.1 Introduction 
	Change Order 1
	Change Order 2
	Change Order 3
	Change Order 4
	Change Order 5
	Change Order 6
	Change Order 7





